
Agencies you may need to contact for approval prior to start of construction projects: 

Agency Contact Name Telephone Email 
Perkins Township Zoning Department Melanie Murray 419-609-1435 mmurray@perkinstownship.com 

Perkins Township Building Department Melissa Vassallo 419-609-1435 melissav@perkinstownship.com

Perkins Township Highway Department – Driveway Rick Crawford 419-609-1433 rcrawford@perkinstownship.com 

Erie County Engineer's Office / Storm Water Drainage Kenneth Fortney 419-627-7716 kfortney@eriecounty.oh.gov 

Erie County - Excavation and Utilities Matt Rogers, P. E. 419-627-7711 mrogers@eriecounty.oh.gov 

Erie County Access (Driveway & Heavy Hauling) Cathy Griggs 419-627-7710 cgriggs@eriecounty.oh.gov 

Erie County Maintenance - 
Ditch and Subdivision Storm Sewer 

Neil Hemminger 419-627-6606 nhemminger@eriecounty.oh.gov 

Erie County Department of Environmental Services - 
Water & Sewer 

Administration 419-433-7303 does@eriecounty.oh.gov 

Erie County Department of Environmental Services – 
Demolitions – Water and Sewer removal/capping 

Water – Louis Ceja 
Sewer – Bill Fleck 

419-602-0829
419-656-0577

does@eriecounty.oh.gov 

Erie Soil & Water 
Conservation District 

Eric Dodrill, Director or Melissa 
Feliciano, Storm Water Coordinator 

419-626-5211 edodrill@eriecounty.oh.gov 
mfeliciano@eriecounty.oh.gov 

Erie County Regional Planning 
Flood Plain Administration 

Timothy King 419-627-7524 TKing@eriecounty.oh.gov 

Erie County Health Department - 
Private Water Testing 

Mark Janowich 419-626-5623
ext. 108

mjanowich@ecghd.org 

Erie County Health Department - 
Plumbing Permits 

Wyatt Simons 419-626-5623
ext. 209

sthom@ecghd.org 

Ohio EPA/DAPC - Northwest District Office Mark Budge 419-352-8461 Mark.budge@epa.ohio.gov 

Ohio Department of Transportation Ernie Rogge, Transportation 
Technician Specialist (Residential) 

419‐207‐7031 Ernie.Rogge@dot.state.oh.us 

Ohio Department of Transportation Louis Tumblin, Commercial Access 
Permits Coordinator 

419-207-7050 Tumblin@dot.state.oh.us 

Other numbers you may find helpful 
Ohio Edison Customer Service 800-633-4766

Columbia Gas of Ohio Commercial: 800-344-4077  Residential: 800-440-6111

AT&T 800-288-2020

Buckeye Cable System (Cable, Phone, Internet) 419-627-0800

Perkins Police Department Non-Emergency calls: 419-627-0824 

Perkins Fire Department Non-Emergency calls: 419-626-1334 

Perkins Local Schools 419-625-0484
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